
Schedule of Classes

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass

Ring 1 (Alltech)Thursday, November 05, 2015

Class 153, FEI Prix St. Georges AA/Open

William Warren at E; Natalie Lamping at C

8:00 AM 808 Risky Business, Cyndi Jackson  Open

8:09 AM 840 Dexter S, Valerie Russell  Adult Am.

8:18 AM 671 Weydor Daz, Belynda Moore  OpenQ

8:27 AM 106 Volaire, Heidi Williams  Open

8:36 AM 540 Romantico SF, Heather Mason  OpenQ

8:45 AM 586 Glorianna, Erika-West Danque  OpenQ

8:54 AM 721 Rabinito, Judy Kelly  Open

9:03 AM 605 Valentino, Terri Sue Wensinger  Adult Am.Q

9:12 AM 505 Barroco, Melissa Maclaren  OpenQ

9:21 AM 816 Duet MF, James Koford  OpenQ

Class 183, FEI Grand Prix AA/Open

William Warren at E; Natalie Lamping at C

9:30 AM 536 Plato Carlos, Virginia Moon  Adult Am.

9:39 AM 711 William, Gwen Poulin  Open

9:48 AM 648 Captain Jack, Selena Pape  Adult Am.

9:57 AM 531 Leonardo, Judy Kelly  Open

10:06 AM 523 Fynn*/*/*/*/*/, Candace Platz  Adult Am.Q

 - Break 10:15 AM to 10:30 AM -

Class 190-4, USDF Fourth Level Freestyle Open, AA GAIG/USDF Qual

William Warren at E; Natalie Lamping at C

10:30 AM 508 Coogan, Maureen Sullivan  Adult Am.

10:39 AM 873 Lhincoln, Cody Armstrong  Open

10:48 AM 526 Katharina V.V., Jennifer Conour  OpenQ

10:57 AM 767 Shamrock H, Lynda Chesser  Adult Am.Q

11:06 AM 803 Welt Erbe, Amalia Boyles  Adult Am.

11:15 AM 758 Vin Diesel, Sarah Alder-Schaller  Adult Am.

11:24 AM 537 Reliance, Susan Jones  Adult Am.Q

11:33 AM 732 Viggo, Cassandra Hummert-Johnson  Open

11:42 AM 642 Be Cool Metall, Nelson Long  Adult Am.Q

11:51 AM 625 Teimir HB, Jannike Gray  Adult Am.

12:00 PM 539 Rocazino, Fie Studnitz Andersen  Open

 - Lunch Break 12:09 PM to 1:15 PM -

Class 190-3, USDF Third Level Freestyle Open, AA GAIG/USDF Qual

Natalie Lamping at E; William Warren at C

1:15 PM 563 Maggio, Kathryn Stoy  Open

1:24 PM 681 Dolce Vita LHF, Kimberly Litwinczak  OpenQ

1:33 PM 683 Bocage, Michelle Hirshberg  Adult Am.

1:42 PM 608 Hollywood, Marline Syribeys  OpenQ

1:51 PM 751 Griffindor, Brianna Zwilling  Open

2:00 PM 105 Ayrus, Catherine Jacob  Adult Am.

2:09 PM 776 Sadira TWF, Amy Hedden  Adult Am.

2:18 PM 607 Demitasse, Blaire Aldridge Dean  Adult Am.Q

2:27 PM 584 Donabella, Cecilia Cox  Adult Am.

2:36 PM 578 Winterfair, Andrea Hart  Open

2:45 PM 566 Rainier, Kathryn Stoy  Open

 - Break 2:54 PM to 3:10 PM -

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Ring 1 (Alltech)Thursday, November 05, 2015

Class 195-I, USDF Intermediate I Freestyle Open, AA GAIG/USDF Qual

Natalie Lamping at E; William Warren at C

3:10 PM 558 Fabio, Jenifer Gaffney  Adult Am.

3:19 PM 543 Saphira, Heather Mccarthy  Open

3:28 PM 553 Zaida, Jennifer Conour  Open

3:37 PM 637 Bonifaz S, Colene Stevens  Adult Am.

3:46 PM 509 Decorus, Laurie McCullough-Leibfried  Adult Am.Q

3:55 PM 847 Beerend W., Linda Strine  OpenQ

Class 195-G, USDF Grand Prix Freestyle Open, AA GAIG/USDF Qual

Natalie Lamping at E; William Warren at C

4:05 PM 585 Chackomo M, Laura Burket  OpenQ

4:14 PM 541 Sandro Paix, Heather Mccarthy  Open

4:23 PM 779 Adesco C, Elena Golubitsky  OpenQ

4:32 PM 523 Fynn*/*/*/*/*/, Candace Platz  Adult Am.Q

4:41 PM 593 Wietze G, Lynnette Wadsworth  Adult Am.Q

- Ring Done 4:50 PM -

- Competitor Welcome Party & Trade Fair Kick-Off in the Alltech 5:30 - 7:00 PM -

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Ring 2 (Stonelea)Thursday, November 05, 2015

Class 133, USEF Third Level Test Three AA/Open

Axel Steiner at C; Kathy Rowse at B

8:00 AM 618 Fleur De Lis L, Mike Suchanek  Open

8:08 AM 676 His Highness Crusador, Elizabeth Landers  OpenQ

8:16 AM 623 Cano Cristales, Sandra Holden  Adult Am.Q

8:24 AM 113 Ripplin' Waters, Lisa Mendell  OpenQ

8:32 AM 792 Happenstance, Laura Sevriens  Open

8:40 AM 862 Lili Marlene, Luke McLaughlin  Open

8:48 AM 704 Sammy D sf, Elizabeth Gagliardi  OpenQ

8:56 AM 686 Fackeltrager, Jane Hannigan  OpenQ

9:04 AM 784 Bellatae, Tiffany Bragdell  Open

9:12 AM 619 Hero L, Mike Suchanek  Open

9:20 AM 685 Coltrane, Elisabeth Austin  Open

9:28 AM 789 Brishen S.G., Paige Peters-Windham  OpenQ

9:36 AM 577 Wohltat, Amanda Silver  Adult Am.

9:44 AM 103 Linked In, Sandra Cohen  Adult Am.Q

9:52 AM 628 Eye Candy, Amy Gimbel  Adult Am.Q

10:00 AM  - Break -  

10:15 AM 829 Luna Popp, Anne Chapin  Adult Am.

10:23 AM 532 Lyric PT, Laurie Moore  OpenQ

10:31 AM 533 Natasha B, Katherine Poulin  Open

10:39 AM 674 W Glenstorm, Roberta Britting  Adult Am.Q

10:47 AM 712 De Nada, Gwen Poulin  Open

10:55 AM 735 Don Marco, Kate Douglas  Open

Class 131, USEF Third Level Test One AA/Open

Axel Steiner at C; Kathy Rowse at B

11:03 AM 680 Felissimo, Molly Maloney  Open

11:11 AM 598 Carzanola, Nancy Hinz  Open

11:19 AM 550 Whasabi, Erin Laurent  Adult Am.

11:27 AM 862 Lili Marlene, Luke McLaughlin  Open

Class 101, USEF Training Level Test One AA/Open

Axel Steiner at C; Kathy Rowse at B

11:35 AM 819 Finnegan SQF, Rachel Schilling  Adult Am.

 - Lunch Break 11:42 AM to 1:00 PM -

Class 163, FEI Intermediate I AA/Open

Kathy Rowse at C; Axel Steiner at B

1:00 PM 815 Doctor Wendell MF, James Koford  OpenQ

1:09 PM 720 Rotspon's Crusador, Jennifer Harding  Open

1:18 PM 591 Roter Milan, Lisa Giltner  OpenQ

1:27 PM 761 Chrysler, Elizabeth Marco  Adult Am.Q

1:36 PM 645 Vincent, Richard Sauerman  OpenQ

1:45 PM 120 Rubicon Ask, Katie Strack  Open

1:54 PM 775 Elfen String of Pearls, Amelia Lyon  Adult Am.Q

2:03 PM 557 Roxy Royale, Patricia Fannin  Adult Am.

2:12 PM 706 Real Diamond, Laurie Simons  Adult Am.Q

2:21 PM 835 Claudia, Katherine Ratliff  Adult Am.Q

2:30 PM 582 Raissa M, Elizabeth Davin  Adult Am.Q

2:39 PM 516 Fabio Bellini, Rachael Hicks  Adult Am.

2:48 PM 545 Schroeder, Elizabeth Caron  OpenQ

2:57 PM  - Break -  

3:13 PM 621 Zhivago, Shauntel Bryant  Open

3:22 PM 638 Trifecta+//, Courtney Horst-Cutright  Adult Am.Q

3:31 PM 118 Guilliani, James Koford  Open

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Ring 2 (Stonelea)Thursday, November 05, 2015

Class 141, USEF Fourth Level Test One AA/Open

Kathy Rowse at C; Axel Steiner at B

3:40 PM 724 Duchesse du Pre, Jennifer Huber  Adult Am.

3:48 PM 101 LL Kargards Star, Tammy Porter  Adult Am.

3:56 PM 115 Chopard, Michael Poulin  Open

4:04 PM 113 Ripplin' Waters, Lisa Mendell  Open

4:12 PM 105 Ayrus, Catherine Jacob  Adult Am.

4:20 PM 817 Dannah, Lyndon Rife  Open

- Ring Done 4:28 PM -

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Ring 3 (Murphy)Thursday, November 05, 2015

Class 103, USEF Training Level Test Three AA/Open

Janet Foy at C; Christel Carlson at B

8:00 AM 713 Briel B, Gwen Poulin  Open

8:07 AM 897 Savvy, Jessica Baumler  Open

8:14 AM 672 Londondarling SPS, Jenifer Luce-Zakhary  OpenQ

8:21 AM 765 Einstein, Rhonda Elledge  Adult Am.

8:28 AM 620 Bojing, David Collins  Open

8:35 AM 746 Noah, Katherine Breshears  Adult Am.Q

8:42 AM 875 Ferrante CF, John Schaaf  Adult Am.

8:49 AM 634 Lady Calvert, Robin Shehan  Open

8:56 AM 692 Sundancer, Lisa Giltner  OpenQ

9:03 AM 736 Whonderful Life, Molly Maloney  OpenQ

9:10 AM 867 Paolucius, Nicole Trapp  Open

9:17 AM 660 Raelynne, Kathleen Petersen  OpenQ

9:24 AM 568 Fascination, Amy Itkin  Adult Am.

9:31 AM 104 Sir Teddington, Sandra Holden  Adult Am.Q

 - Break 9:38 AM to 10:00 AM -

Class 113, USEF First Level Test Three AA/Open

Janet Foy at C; Christel Carlson at B

10:00 AM 867 Paolucius, Nicole Trapp  OpenQ

10:08 AM 114 WSF Krugerrand, Lisa Mendell  OpenQ

10:16 AM 879 Razmitaz, Catalina Sherwood  Adult Am.Q

10:24 AM 699 Dublin L, Mike Suchanek  Open

10:32 AM 710 Rapunzel, Kayla Mckay  OpenQ

10:40 AM 511 Don Marteen, Katie Hoefs-Martin  Open

10:48 AM 790 Franca Sympathica, Paige Peters-Windham  Open

10:56 AM 707 Crown Of Fire, Michelle Calongne  Adult Am.Q

11:04 AM 738 Wiebekka, Mimi Benton  OpenQ

 - Lunch Break 11:12 AM to 12:30 PM -

Class 190-2, USDF Second Level Freestyle Open, AA GAIG/USDF Qual

Christel Carlson at C; Janet Foy at B

12:30 PM 858 Count Of Monte Cristo, Andrea Ruting  Open

12:39 PM 627 Remington, Sandra Cohen  Adult Am.Q

12:48 PM 643 I'm Full of Stuff, Jennifer Strauss  Adult Am.Q

12:57 PM 529 Lecartier, Amy Richwine  Adult Am.

1:06 PM 697 August Rush, Morgan-Bailey Horan  OpenQ

1:15 PM 628 Eye Candy, Amy Gimbel  Adult Am.

1:24 PM 860 Westmoreland Come Fly with Me, Deirdre Malburg  Open

1:33 PM 704 Sammy D sf, Elizabeth Gagliardi  Open

1:42 PM 518 Feinest Proof, Jamie Reilley  Adult Am.Q

1:51 PM 849 Xenia fan Willow View, Linda Strine  Open

 - Break 2:00 PM to 2:15 PM -

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Ring 3 (Murphy)Thursday, November 05, 2015

Class 190-1, USDF First Level Freestyle Open, AA GAIG/USDF Qual

Christel Carlson at C; Janet Foy at B

2:15 PM 853 Rae Sangria, Kristin Stein  OpenQ

2:24 PM 871 Dante, Lynn Jendrowski  Open

2:33 PM 728 Hesa Dandy Jule, Patricia Bures  Adult Am.Q

2:42 PM 651 Jypsy Rose, Martin Arnold  Open

2:51 PM 624 Asti FCH, Rebecca Reed  Open

3:00 PM 836 Amadeus, Malena Brisbois  Adult Am.

3:09 PM 669 Sven, Whitney Petersen-McIntosh  Open

3:18 PM 742 Quigley, Ellen Ruckert  Adult Am.

3:27 PM 783 Chex The Doctor, Janet Tornelli-Mitchell  Adult Am.

3:36 PM 877 Valsar, Lynn Jendrowski  Open

3:45 PM 757 Gunner, Sammi Jo Stohler  OpenQ

3:54 PM 501 Argentum BSH, Katie Hoefs-Martin  Open

4:03 PM 838 Dauntless, Kristin Stein  Open

- Ring Done 4:12 PM -

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Ring 4 (Claiborne)Thursday, November 05, 2015

Class 111, USEF First Level Test One AA/Open

Lois Yukins at C; Liselotte Fore at B

9:00 AM 818 Khingstons Grand Prix, Cynthia Hall  Open

9:07 AM 729 Double Dutch, Cathleen Hanck  Adult Am.

9:14 AM 673 Odessa, Michele Deluna  Adult Am.

9:21 AM 620 Bojing, David Collins  Open

9:28 AM 675 Liberty, Elizabeth Landers  Open

9:35 AM 672 Londondarling SPS, Jenifer Luce-Zakhary  Open

9:42 AM 897 Savvy, Jessica Baumler  Open

Class 143, USEF Fourth Level Test Three AA/Open

Lois Yukins at C; Liselotte Fore at B

9:49 AM 510 Don Cartier, Rachael Hicks  Adult Am.

9:57 AM 622 Don Rubin, Andria Allen  Adult Am.

10:05 AM 590 Winnie Too, Cecilia Cox  Adult Am.

10:13 AM 817 Dannah, Lyndon Rife  Open

10:21 AM 681 Dolce Vita LHF, Kimberly Litwinczak  OpenQ

10:29 AM 777 Austin Chase, Sarah Pape Hester  Adult Am.

10:37 AM 615 Winterlilie, Elizabeth Gagliardi  OpenQ

10:45 AM  - Break -  

11:00 AM 569 Sir Frederico, Carden Burdette  Adult Am.

11:08 AM 737 Trianero Jama, Brooke Alexander  Adult Am.

11:16 AM 722 Brazen Beauty, Suzanne Coleman  Adult Am.

11:24 AM 734 Bright Lights, Jane Arrasmith  OpenQ

11:32 AM 809 Romantic Man, Cyndi Jackson  Open

11:40 AM 859 Devotion, Amy Schaaf  Adult Am.

11:48 AM 698 Corenzo, Mike Suchanek  OpenQ

11:56 AM 840 Dexter S, Valerie Russell  Adult Am.

 - Lunch Break 12:04 PM to 1:15 PM -

Class 173, FEI Intermediate B/Intermediate II TOC AA/Open

Liselotte Fore at C; Lois Yukins at B

1:15 PM 863 Jago, Lyndon Rife  OpenI2

1:24 PM 894 Tomillo VII, Fie Studnitz Andersen  OpenQI2

1:33 PM 116 Flair, Gwyneth McPherson  OpenI2

1:42 PM 848 Louis Iv, Andrea Ruting  OpenI2

Class 123, USEF Second Level Test Three AA/Open

Liselotte Fore at C; Lois Yukins at B

1:51 PM 702 Leisl TF, Molly Schiltgen  Adult Am.

1:59 PM 801 Smile, Barbara Wolfe  Adult Am.

2:07 PM 524 Gauchada, Meaghan Spann  Adult Am.

2:15 PM 521 Fleur Royale, Linda Egeland  Adult Am.Q

2:23 PM 587 Warendorf, Alaina Miller  Adult Am.

2:31 PM 879 Razmitaz, Catalina Sherwood  Adult Am.

2:39 PM 811 Carmen, Theresa Hunt  Adult Am.

2:47 PM 688 Wolke Neun, Dara Lindner  Adult Am.

2:55 PM  - Break -  

3:10 PM 743 Finlanndia, Sandra Piazza  Adult Am.

3:18 PM 640 Benji, Jean Thornton  OpenQ

3:26 PM 515 Eskandar, Gwyneth McPherson  Open

3:34 PM 745 Dolcetto O, Teresa Fickling  Adult Am.

3:42 PM 869 Emalina, Stephanie McNutt  Adult Am.

- Ring Done 3:50 PM -

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Ring 1 (Alltech)Friday, November 06, 2015

Class 507A, US Dressage Finals Intermediate I Championship AA

Jayne Ayers at E; Liselotte Fore at C; Joan Darnell at M

8:00 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 9:57 AM

516 Fabio Bellini, Rachael Hicks  Adult Am.

557 Roxy Royale, Patricia Fannin  Adult Am.

574 Damani, Alexandra Krossen  Adult Am.

582 Raissa M, Elizabeth Davin  Adult Am.

594 Beatrix, Sarah Baggette  Adult Am.

637 Bonifaz S, Colene Stevens  Adult Am.

706 Real Diamond, Laurie Simons  Adult Am.

725 Madame Noir, Jennifer Huber  Adult Am.

761 Chrysler, Elizabeth Marco  Adult Am.

775 Elfen String of Pearls, Amelia Lyon  Adult Am.

797 Zodiak, Barbara Wolfe  Adult Am.

812 Bailando , Erin McHenry  Adult Am.

835 Claudia, Katherine Ratliff  Adult Am.

- Break 9:57 AM to 10:15 AM -

Class 507O, US Dressage Finals Intermediate I Championship Open

Jayne Ayers at E; Liselotte Fore at C; Joan Darnell at M

10:15 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 2:59 PM

527 Lafayette HQ, Jennifer Truett  Open

540 Romantico SF, Heather Mason  Open

543 Saphira, Heather Mccarthy  Open

545 Schroeder, Elizabeth Caron  Open

551 What Happen, Heather Mendiburu  Adult Am.

553 Zaida, Jennifer Conour  Open

561 Boccaccio IOF, Debbie Hill  Open

575 Casaro, Kristin Wasemiller-Knutson  Open

591 Roter Milan, Lisa Giltner  Open

610 Rocky Lane, Rebecca Knollman  Open

621 Zhivago, Shauntel Bryant  Open

645 Vincent, Richard Sauerman  Open

657 Rondo del Rey, John Mason  Open

720 Rotspon's Crusador, Jennifer Harding  Open

755 Zarcita, Debbie Hill  Open

774 Adonis, Jill Hardt  Open

785 Boxster A, Michael Bragdell  Open

795 Stratocaster, Lauren Sprieser  Open

800 Dona Rosa, Kim Yacobucci  Open

808 Risky Business, Cyndi Jackson  Open

815 Doctor Wendell MF, James Koford  Open

822 Shakespeare RSF, Marcus Orlob  Open

847 Beerend W., Linda Strine  Open

896 Pasco/Lady's King, Kathleen Petersen  Open

- Break 2:59 PM to 3:15 PM -

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Ring 1 (Alltech)Friday, November 06, 2015

Class 509A, US Dressage Finals Grand Prix Championship AA

Joan Darnell at E; Jayne Ayers at C; Liselotte Fore at M

3:15 PM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 4:45 PM

523 Fynn*/*/*/*/*/, Candace Platz  Adult Am.

536 Plato Carlos, Virginia Moon  Adult Am.

593 Wietze G, Lynnette Wadsworth  Adult Am.

614 Wies V/D Klumpert, Amy Paterson  Adult Am.

629 Elfenfeuer, Alice Tarjan  Adult Am.

648 Captain Jack, Selena Pape  Adult Am.

654 Apollo, Rachael Hicks  Adult Am.

723 Radcliffe, Amy Leach  Adult Am.

846 Razzmatazz, Tina Cook  Adult Am.

857 Blue and White Raven, Jennifer Drescher  Adult Am.

- Dinner and Awards 4:45 PM to 6:45 PM -

- Taste of the Bluegrass Dinner in the Alltech 6:00 PM to 8:00 PM -

- Welcome Ceremony and Trophy Dedication 6:15 PM to 6:40 PM -

Class 509O, US Dressage Finals Grand Prix Championship Open

Kristi Wysocki at E; Lois Yukins at C; Janet Foy at M

6:45 PM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 9:21 PM

531 Leonardo, Judy Kelly  Open

541 Sandro Paix, Heather Mccarthy  Open

547 Uiver, Terri Rocovich  Open

548 Wakeup, Emily Miles  Open

549 Weltdorff, Emily Miles  Open

554 Zar, Heather Mason  Open

588 Wolkenwand, Anthea Kin  Open

596 Bahai, Nora Batchelder  Open

613 Witness Hilltop, Michael Bragdell  Open

711 William, Gwen Poulin  Open

714 Thor M, Michael Poulin  Open

798 Ellegria, Lauren Sprieser  Open

820 Equestricons Et Voila, Marcus Orlob  Open

824 Rapport, Christine Calao  Open

- Ring Done 9:21 PM -

- Awards 9:30 PM to 9:40 PM -

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Ring 2 (Stonelea)Friday, November 06, 2015

Class 263, FEI Intermediate I AA/Open

Anne Gribbons at H; Kristi Wysocki at C; William Warren at B

8:00 AM 558 Fabio, Jenifer Gaffney  Adult Am.

8:09 AM 599 Bon De Niro, Pamela Aide  OpenQ

8:18 AM 509 Decorus, Laurie McCullough-Leibfried  Adult Am.Q

8:27 AM 118 Guilliani, James Koford  Open

8:36 AM 763 Rania, C. Michelle Folden  OpenQ

8:45 AM 571 Red Diamond, Susannah Hamlin  Open

- Break 8:54 AM to 9:00 AM -

Class 504O, US Dressage Finals Third Level Championship Open

Anne Gribbons at H; Kristi Wysocki at C; William Warren at B

9:00 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 12:00 PM

517 Faolan, Bridget Hay  Open

532 Lyric PT, Laurie Moore  Open

533 Natasha B, Katherine Poulin  Open

560 Floretienne, Emily Miles  Open

598 Carzanola, Nancy Hinz  Open

603 Hot Date, Kymberly Pullen  Open

618 Fleur De Lis L, Mike Suchanek  Open

619 Hero L, Mike Suchanek  Open

676 His Highness Crusador, Elizabeth Landers  Open

681 Dolce Vita LHF, Kimberly Litwinczak  Open

685 Coltrane, Elisabeth Austin  Open

686 Fackeltrager, Jane Hannigan  Open

712 De Nada, Gwen Poulin  Open

735 Don Marco, Kate Douglas  Open

752 Town and Country Elancourt, Reese Koffler-Stanfield  Open

784 Bellatae, Tiffany Bragdell  Open

789 Brishen S.G., Paige Peters-Windham  Open

792 Happenstance, Laura Sevriens  Open

809 Romantic Man, Cyndi Jackson  Open

862 Lili Marlene, Luke McLaughlin  Open

 - Lunch Break 12:00 PM to 1:00 PM -

Class 505A, US Dressage Finals Fourth Level Championship AA

Kristi Wysocki at H; William Warren at C; Anne Gribbons at B

1:00 PM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 3:08 PM

510 Don Cartier, Rachael Hicks  Adult Am.

565 Walk Of Fame, Birgitt Dagge  Adult Am.

569 Sir Frederico, Carden Burdette  Adult Am.

590 Winnie Too, Cecilia Cox  Adult Am.

605 Valentino, Terri Sue Wensinger  Adult Am.

622 Don Rubin, Andria Allen  Adult Am.

632 Dartesch, Camilla Van Liew  Adult Am.

649 Vanity, Selena Pape  Adult Am.

722 Brazen Beauty, Suzanne Coleman  Adult Am.

724 Duchesse du Pre, Jennifer Huber  Adult Am.

737 Trianero Jama, Brooke Alexander  Adult Am.

776 Sadira TWF, Amy Hedden  Adult Am.

777 Austin Chase, Sarah Pape Hester  Adult Am.

803 Welt Erbe, Amalia Boyles  Adult Am.

828 Zidane, Becky Shealy  Adult Am.

829 Luna Popp, Anne Chapin  Adult Am.

- Break 3:08 PM to 3:30 PM -

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Ring 2 (Stonelea)Friday, November 06, 2015

Class 203, USEF Training Level Test Three AA/Open

William Warren at C; Anne Gribbons at B

3:30 PM 719 Benjamin Blue, Kerry Rose  Adult Am.Q

3:37 PM 897 Savvy, Jessica Baumler  OpenQ

3:44 PM 819 Finnegan SQF, Rachel Schilling  Adult Am.Q

3:51 PM 673 Odessa, Michele Deluna  Adult Am.

3:58 PM 670 Brigandell, Erin Hill  Adult Am.

4:05 PM 887 FRF Backtalk, Marissa Klimkiewicz  Adult Am.

4:12 PM 104 Sir Teddington, Sandra Holden  Adult Am.Q

4:19 PM 122 Nikolas, Lauren Chumley  OpenQ

4:26 PM 746 Noah, Katherine Breshears  Adult Am.Q

4:33 PM 705 Faulkner, Valerie Pervo  Adult Am.

4:40 PM 741 Onyx, Kaitlyn Twardzik  Adult Am.

4:47 PM 662 Gotham, Sara Stone  Adult Am.

- Ring Done 4:54 PM -

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Ring 3 (Murphy)Friday, November 06, 2015

Class 243, USEF Fourth Level Test Three AA/Open

Jeanne McDonald at H; Lois Yukins at C; Kathy Rowse at B

8:00 AM 817 Dannah, Lyndon Rife  Open

8:08 AM 698 Corenzo, Mike Suchanek  OpenQ

8:16 AM 615 Winterlilie, Elizabeth Gagliardi  OpenQ

8:24 AM 796 Santiago SF, Kailee Surplus  Open

8:32 AM 873 Lhincoln, Cody Armstrong  Open

8:40 AM 666 Don Vino, Kristen Becker  Open

 - Break 8:48 AM to 9:05 AM -

Class 501O, US Dressage Finals Training Level Championship Open

Jeanne McDonald at H; Lois Yukins at C; Kathy Rowse at B

9:05 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 11:15 AM

620 Bojing, David Collins  Open

634 Lady Calvert, Robin Shehan  Open

660 Raelynne, Kathleen Petersen  Open

672 Londondarling SPS, Jenifer Luce-Zakhary  Open

692 Sundancer, Lisa Giltner  Open

699 Dublin L, Mike Suchanek  Open

710 Rapunzel, Kayla Mckay  Open

713 Briel B, Gwen Poulin  Open

736 Whonderful Life, Molly Maloney  Open

738 Wiebekka, Mimi Benton  Open

756 Heartsong, Debbie Hill  Open

772 Edisto, Anne Yanney  Open

790 Franca Sympathica, Paige Peters-Windham  Open

794 Qrown Prince, Lisa Schmidt  Open

838 Dauntless, Kristin Stein  Open

867 Paolucius, Nicole Trapp  Open

897 Savvy, Jessica Baumler  Open

Class 273, FEI Intermediate B/Intermediate II TOC AA/Open

Jeanne McDonald at H; Lois Yukins at C; Kathy Rowse at B

11:15 AM 544 Schando, Krista Nordgren  Adult Am.QI2

11:24 AM 636 Catapult, Francesca Nicoletti  OpenQI2

11:33 AM 863 Jago, Lyndon Rife  OpenI2

11:42 AM 120 Rubicon Ask, Katie Strack  OpenIB

11:51 AM 848 Louis Iv, Andrea Ruting  OpenI2

 - Lunch Break 12:00 PM to 1:10 PM -

Class 283, FEI Grand Prix AA/Open

Jeanne McDonald at C; Lois Yukins at B

1:10 PM 894 Tomillo VII, Fie Studnitz Andersen  OpenQ

Class 223, USEF Second Level Test Three AA/Open

Jeanne McDonald at C; Lois Yukins at B

1:19 PM 501 Argentum BSH, Katie Hoefs-Martin  Open

1:27 PM 871 Dante, Lynn Jendrowski  OpenQ

1:35 PM 627 Remington, Sandra Cohen  Adult Am.Q

1:43 PM 653 Sir Eastwood, Kymberly Pullen  OpenQ

1:51 PM 518 Feinest Proof, Jamie Reilley  Adult Am.Q

1:59 PM 646 Belle Amie, Janet Hill  Adult Am.

2:07 PM 651 Jypsy Rose, Martin Arnold  Open

2:15 PM 810 Rosa Fina, Cyndi Jackson  Open

2:23 PM 680 Felissimo, Molly Maloney  Open

2:31 PM 640 Benji, Jean Thornton  OpenQ

2:39 PM 572 McKensey, John Mason  OpenQ

 - Break 2:47 PM to 3:10 PM -

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Ring 3 (Murphy)Friday, November 06, 2015

Class 242, USEF Fourth Level Test Two AA/Open

Jeanne McDonald at C

3:10 PM 101 LL Kargards Star, Tammy Porter  Adult Am.

3:18 PM 764 Denmark, Joni Abney  Open

3:26 PM 667 Java Joe, Patty Keim  Adult Am.

Class 202, USEF Training Level Test Two AA/Open

Jeanne McDonald at C

3:34 PM 741 Onyx, Kaitlyn Twardzik  Adult Am.

3:42 PM 662 Gotham, Sara Stone  Adult Am.

3:50 PM 620 Bojing, David Collins  Open

3:58 PM 718 Don Perignon, Alexandra Krossen  Adult Am.

4:06 PM 729 Double Dutch, Cathleen Hanck  Adult Am.

4:14 PM 112 Uniko SSF, Anna Gassib  Adult Am.

- Ring Done 4:22 PM -

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Ring 4 (Claiborne)Friday, November 06, 2015

Class 232, USEF Third Level Test Two AA/Open

Axel Steiner at H; Janet Foy at C; Natalie Lamping at B

8:00 AM 111 Finn, Marie Pettersson  Open

8:08 AM 682 HB Dschafar, Sara Schmitt  Open

8:16 AM 678 Gabriella Rossellini, Gillian Cowley  Adult Am.

 - Lunch Break 8:24 AM to 8:35 AM -

Class 503A, US Dressage Finals Second Level Championship AA

Axel Steiner at H; Janet Foy at C; Natalie Lamping at B

8:35 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 12:15 PM

521 Fleur Royale, Linda Egeland  Adult Am.

524 Gauchada, Meaghan Spann  Adult Am.

529 Lecartier, Amy Richwine  Adult Am.

577 Wohltat, Amanda Silver  Adult Am.

587 Warendorf, Alaina Miller  Adult Am.

609 Laxwell, Birgitt Dagge  Adult Am.

628 Eye Candy, Amy Gimbel  Adult Am.

630 Fs Djambo, Andrea Jackson  Adult Am.

643 I'm Full of Stuff, Jennifer Strauss  Adult Am.

665 Halston, Crystal Hagen  Adult Am.

688 Wolke Neun, Dara Lindner  Adult Am.

689 Leandro, Ronald Trotter  Adult Am.

691 Dahlia Ace, Lyn Davis  Adult Am.

701 Rough Diamond, Sara McConnell  Adult Am.

702 Leisl TF, Molly Schiltgen  Adult Am.

743 Finlanndia, Sandra Piazza  Adult Am.

745 Dolcetto O, Teresa Fickling  Adult Am.

801 Smile, Barbara Wolfe  Adult Am.

811 Carmen, Theresa Hunt  Adult Am.

841 Royal Dancer, Julia Handt  Adult Am.

842 Florinus, Belinda Chu  Adult Am.

864 Rhiannon, Cariann Wlosinski  Adult Am.

869 Emalina, Stephanie McNutt  Adult Am.

872 E. Felix, Kristen Ortt  Adult Am.

879 Razmitaz, Catalina Sherwood  Adult Am.

- Lunch Break 12:15 PM to 1:30 PM -

Class 253, FEI Prix St. Georges AA/Open

Axel Steiner at C; Kathy Rowse at B

1:30 PM 555 Femi, Suzanne Graham  OpenQ

1:39 PM 840 Dexter S, Valerie Russell  Adult Am.

1:48 PM 631 Venus, Johnny Ruth Harrison  Adult Am.Q

1:57 PM 586 Glorianna, Erika-West Danque  OpenQ

2:06 PM 546 Teodor, Alexandra Tomson  Adult Am.Q

2:15 PM 595 Gran Casso, Jenna Stern  Open

2:24 PM 514 Edelrubin, Cindi Wylie  OpenQ

2:33 PM 106 Volaire, Heidi Williams  Open

2:42 PM 767 Shamrock H, Lynda Chesser  Adult Am.Q

2:51 PM 537 Reliance, Susan Jones  Adult Am.Q

3:00 PM  - Break -  

3:20 PM 625 Teimir HB, Jannike Gray  Adult Am.Q

3:29 PM 525 Gryphon Z, Stephanie Brown-Beamer  OpenQ

3:38 PM 758 Vin Diesel, Sarah Alder-Schaller  Adult Am.

3:47 PM 642 Be Cool Metall, Nelson Long  Adult Am.Q

3:56 PM 539 Rocazino, Fie Studnitz Andersen  OpenQ

4:05 PM 671 Weydor Daz, Belynda Moore  OpenQ

4:14 PM 505 Barroco, Melissa Maclaren  OpenQ

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Ring 4 (Claiborne)Friday, November 06, 2015

Class 222, USEF Second Level Test Two AA/Open

Axel Steiner at C; Kathy Rowse at B

4:23 PM 877 Valsar, Lynn Jendrowski  Open

4:31 PM 652 Hot-Royal Hit, Jean Rude  Adult Am.

- Ring Done 4:39 PM -

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Ring 5 (Walnut)Friday, November 06, 2015

Class 233, USEF Third Level Test Three AA/Open

Christel Carlson at C

8:30 AM 502 Ashmaan, Carrie Fanning  Adult Am.Q

8:38 AM 759 Donneur, Katherine Lewis  Adult Am.

8:46 AM 860 Westmoreland Come Fly with Me, Deirdre Malburg  OpenQ

8:54 AM 105 Ayrus, Catherine Jacob  Adult Am.

9:02 AM 578 Winterfair, Andrea Hart  Open

9:10 AM 678 Gabriella Rossellini, Gillian Cowley  Adult Am.Q

9:18 AM 674 W Glenstorm, Roberta Britting  Adult Am.Q

9:26 AM 606 Balletino, Francesca Nicoletti  OpenQ

9:34 AM 512 Donata, Antonella Bath  Adult Am.Q

9:42 AM 664 Ids fan 'E Hommema State, Teegan Petit  Adult Am.Q

9:50 AM 113 Ripplin' Waters, Lisa Mendell  OpenQ

9:58 AM  - Break -  

10:20 AM 550 Whasabi, Erin Laurent  Adult Am.Q

10:28 AM 682 HB Dschafar, Sara Schmitt  OpenQ

10:36 AM 837 Crusedor, Gardner Bloemers  Adult Am.

10:44 AM 534 Otto, Stacy Rose  Adult Am.Q

10:52 AM 623 Cano Cristales, Sandra Holden  Adult Am.Q

11:00 AM 768 Duque Top, Courtney O'Brien  Adult Am.

11:08 AM 727 Davanna, Heather Mccarthy  Open

11:16 AM 679 Talbot, Janice Turner  Adult Am.Q

11:24 AM 684 Laurel, Lauren Chumley  OpenQ

11:32 AM 687 La Habanara, Cathy Liston  Adult Am.Q

11:40 AM 103 Linked In, Sandra Cohen  Adult Am.

 - Lunch Break 11:48 AM to 1:00 PM -

Class 212, USEF First Level Test Two AA/Open

Christel Carlson at C

1:00 PM 114 WSF Krugerrand, Lisa Mendell  Open

1:08 PM 814 Seneca MFM, Doreen Byrne  Open

1:16 PM 895 H Ace of Hearts, Jennifer Roth  Open

1:24 PM 831 Judge, Sophia Holloway  Open

1:32 PM 870 Dacapriella, Alyssa Barngrover  Adult Am.

Class 213A, USEF First Level Test Three AA

Christel Carlson at C

1:40 PM 663 Stone Of Fire, Phyllis Walsh  Adult Am.Q

1:48 PM 705 Faulkner, Valerie Pervo  Adult Am.

1:56 PM 875 Ferrante CF, John Schaaf  Adult Am.

2:04 PM 730 Hallah GGF, Carol Ann Head  Adult Am.

2:12 PM 728 Hesa Dandy Jule, Patricia Bures  Adult Am.Q

2:20 PM 892 Asta Lindebjerg, Amelia Hellman  Adult Am.

2:28 PM 836 Amadeus, Malena Brisbois  Adult Am.

2:36 PM 793 Dilara, Sharon Pepe  Adult Am.Q

2:44 PM 568 Fascination, Amy Itkin  Adult Am.

2:52 PM 851 Ulla Amazing Grace, Jean Tuttle  Adult Am.Q

3:00 PM  - Break -  

3:20 PM 879 Razmitaz, Catalina Sherwood  Adult Am.Q

3:28 PM 799 Marco Polo GS, Liberty Seaford  Adult Am.

3:36 PM 635 Bordeaux, Heather Soones-Booher  Adult Am.Q

3:44 PM 707 Crown Of Fire, Michelle Calongne  Adult Am.Q

3:52 PM 765 Einstein, Rhonda Elledge  Adult Am.

4:00 PM 668 Rio Reloncavi, Robin Mershon  Adult Am.Q

4:08 PM 616 Florenzo, Jeanne Brose  Adult Am.Q

4:16 PM 579 Monticello VT, Heather Will  Adult Am.

- Ring Done 4:24 PM -

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Ring 6 (Walnut)Friday, November 06, 2015

Class 213O, USEF First Level Test Three Open

Natalie Lamping at C

2:00 PM 818 Khingstons Grand Prix, Cynthia Hall  OpenQ

2:08 PM 675 Liberty, Elizabeth Landers  OpenQ

2:16 PM 787 Sternlicht Hilltop, Michael Bragdell  Open

2:24 PM 757 Gunner, Sammi Jo Stohler  Open

2:32 PM 882 Sterling, Jessie Myers  Open

2:40 PM 653 Sir Eastwood, Kymberly Pullen  Open

2:48 PM 114 WSF Krugerrand, Lisa Mendell  OpenQ

2:56 PM 511 Don Marteen, Katie Hoefs-Martin  Open

3:04 PM 567 Rumor Has It, Betsy Van Dyke  OpenQ

3:12 PM 855 Ana Isabellah, Erika-West Danque  Open

3:20 PM 814 Seneca MFM, Doreen Byrne  Open

- Ring Done 3:28 PM -

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Ring 1 (Alltech)Saturday, November 07, 2015

Class 612O, US Dressage Finals Third Level Freestyle Championship Open

Jeanne McDonald at H; Anne Gribbons at C; Lois Yukins at M

8:00 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 10:06 AM

563 Maggio, Kathryn Stoy  Open

566 Rainier, Kathryn Stoy  Open

578 Winterfair, Andrea Hart  Open

606 Balletino, Francesca Nicoletti  Open

608 Hollywood, Marline Syribeys  Open

617 Boegely's Mauricio, Tillie Jones  Open

676 His Highness Crusador, Elizabeth Landers  Open

681 Dolce Vita LHF, Kimberly Litwinczak  Open

726 Kiss-Me-Quick, Renee Peters  Open

751 Griffindor, Brianna Zwilling  Open

752 Town and Country Elancourt, Reese Koffler-Stanfield  Open

764 Denmark, Joni Abney  Open

806 Gravitas, Laura Corsentino  Open

826 Trijntje v.d. Bokkefarm, Stacey Hastings  Open

- Break 10:06 AM to 10:25 AM -

Class 614A, US Dressage Finals Intermediate I Freestyle Championship Adult Amateur

Lois Yukins at H; Jeanne McDonald at C; Anne Gribbons at M

10:25 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 11:19 AM

509 Decorus, Laurie McCullough-Leibfried  Adult Am.

558 Fabio, Jenifer Gaffney  Adult Am.

574 Damani, Alexandra Krossen  Adult Am.

592 Lauren, Kristine Kuchinski-Broome  Adult Am.

597 Festina, Holly Spencer  Adult Am.

637 Bonifaz S, Colene Stevens  Adult Am.

- Break 11:19 AM to 11:35 AM -

Class 614O, US Dressage Finals Intermediate I Freestyle Championship Open

Lois Yukins at H; Jeanne McDonald at C; Anne Gribbons at M

11:35 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 2:50 PM

527 Lafayette HQ, Jennifer Truett  Open

540 Romantico SF, Heather Mason  Open

543 Saphira, Heather Mccarthy  Open

551 What Happen, Heather Mendiburu  Adult Am.

553 Zaida, Jennifer Conour  Open

571 Red Diamond, Susannah Hamlin  Open

575 Casaro, Kristin Wasemiller-Knutson  Open

657 Rondo del Rey, John Mason  Open

720 Rotspon's Crusador, Jennifer Harding  Open

788 Bogart von Jorrit PM, Paige Peters-Windham  Open

808 Risky Business, Cyndi Jackson  Open

822 Shakespeare RSF, Marcus Orlob  Open

832 Police, Stacey Hastings  Open

847 Beerend W., Linda Strine  Open

865 Un Ami, Shelley Van Den Neste  Open

- Break 2:50 PM to 3:15 PM -

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Ring 1 (Alltech)Saturday, November 07, 2015

Class 613A, US Dressage Finals Fourth Level Freestyle Championship Adult Amateur

Anne Gribbons at H; Lois Yukins at C; Jeanne McDonald at M

3:15 PM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 5:13 PM

508 Coogan, Maureen Sullivan  Adult Am.

537 Reliance, Susan Jones  Adult Am.

546 Teodor, Alexandra Tomson  Adult Am.

565 Walk Of Fame, Birgitt Dagge  Adult Am.

605 Valentino, Terri Sue Wensinger  Adult Am.

642 Be Cool Metall, Nelson Long  Adult Am.

758 Vin Diesel, Sarah Alder-Schaller  Adult Am.

767 Shamrock H, Lynda Chesser  Adult Am.

778 Talisman BHF, Torrey Wilkinson  Adult Am.

803 Welt Erbe, Amalia Boyles  Adult Am.

828 Zidane, Becky Shealy  Adult Am.

829 Luna Popp, Anne Chapin  Adult Am.

- Break 5:13 PM to 5:30 PM -

Class 615A, US Dressage Finals Grand Prix Freestyle Championship Adult Amateur

William Warren at H; Axel Steiner at C; Kathy Rowse at M

5:30 PM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 6:15 PM

523 Fynn*/*/*/*/*/, Candace Platz  Adult Am.

593 Wietze G, Lynnette Wadsworth  Adult Am.

601 Narok, Sara Justice  Adult Am.

629 Elfenfeuer, Alice Tarjan  Adult Am.

744 Edykts Enchantres, Courtney Varney  Adult Am.

- Dinner and Awards 6:15 PM to 7:30 PM -

- Welcome Ceremony 7:15 PM to 7:30 PM -

- VIP Dinner (Ticketed Event) 5:30 PM to 8:00 PM -

Class 615O, US Dressage Finals Grand Prix Freestyle Championship Open

Axel Steiner at H; Liselotte Fore at C; Natalie Lamping at M

7:30 PM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 10:05 PM

513 Donnersohn, Helen Cast  Open

528 Lamborghini, Tracey Amaral Olsen  Open

535 Pattent, Sarah Chatfield  Open

541 Sandro Paix, Heather Mccarthy  Open

547 Uiver, Terri Rocovich  Open

549 Weltdorff, Emily Miles  Open

554 Zar, Heather Mason  Open

585 Chackomo M, Laura Burket  Open

588 Wolkenwand, Anthea Kin  Open

596 Bahai, Nora Batchelder  Open

636 Catapult, Francesca Nicoletti  Open

714 Thor M, Michael Poulin  Open

762 Lou Bega, Andrea Manos  Open

779 Adesco C, Elena Golubitsky  Open

798 Ellegria, Lauren Sprieser  Open

- Ring Done 10:05 PM -

- Awards 10:10 PM -

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Ring 2 (Stonelea)Saturday, November 07, 2015

Class 602A, US Dressage Finals First Level Championship AA

Natalie Lamping at H; Liselotte Fore at C; Christel Carlson at B

8:00 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 11:00 AM

568 Fascination, Amy Itkin  Adult Am.

579 Monticello VT, Heather Will  Adult Am.

587 Warendorf, Alaina Miller  Adult Am.

609 Laxwell, Birgitt Dagge  Adult Am.

630 Fs Djambo, Andrea Jackson  Adult Am.

635 Bordeaux, Heather Soones-Booher  Adult Am.

643 I'm Full of Stuff, Jennifer Strauss  Adult Am.

693 Kir Royal, Pam Hara  Adult Am.

700 Clearly Sunshine, Sara McConnell  Adult Am.

705 Faulkner, Valerie Pervo  Adult Am.

707 Crown Of Fire, Michelle Calongne  Adult Am.

730 Hallah GGF, Carol Ann Head  Adult Am.

769 Hampton, Ashlee Watts  Adult Am.

793 Dilara, Sharon Pepe  Adult Am.

799 Marco Polo GS, Liberty Seaford  Adult Am.

839 SS Seraphina, Heather Fultz  Adult Am.

875 Ferrante CF, John Schaaf  Adult Am.

879 Razmitaz, Catalina Sherwood  Adult Am.

891 Baccalaureate BLN, Barbara Nicks  Adult Am.

892 Asta Lindebjerg, Amelia Hellman  Adult Am.

- Break 11:00 AM to 11:05 AM -

Class 604A, US Dressage Finals Third Level Championship AA

Liselotte Fore at H; Natalie Lamping at C; Christel Carlson at B

11:05 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 3:28 PM

502 Ashmaan, Carrie Fanning  Adult Am.

506 Cesar HHC, Michele Roark  Adult Am.

512 Donata, Antonella Bath  Adult Am.

534 Otto, Stacy Rose  Adult Am.

550 Whasabi, Erin Laurent  Adult Am.

556 Remanessa, Julie McCrady  Adult Am.

577 Wohltat, Amanda Silver  Adult Am.

623 Cano Cristales, Sandra Holden  Adult Am.

628 Eye Candy, Amy Gimbel  Adult Am.

632 Dartesch, Camilla Van Liew  Adult Am.

664 Ids fan 'E Hommema State, Teegan Petit  Adult Am.

674 W Glenstorm, Roberta Britting  Adult Am.

679 Talbot, Janice Turner  Adult Am.

683 Bocage, Michelle Hirshberg  Adult Am.

687 La Habanara, Cathy Liston  Adult Am.

690 Any Way, Lyn Davis  Adult Am.

724 Duchesse du Pre, Jennifer Huber  Adult Am.

759 Donneur, Katherine Lewis  Adult Am.

768 Duque Top, Courtney O'Brien  Adult Am.

776 Sadira TWF, Amy Hedden  Adult Am.

828 Zidane, Becky Shealy  Adult Am.

829 Luna Popp, Anne Chapin  Adult Am.

837 Crusedor, Gardner Bloemers  Adult Am.

841 Royal Dancer, Julia Handt  Adult Am.

859 Devotion, Amy Schaaf  Adult Am.

864 Rhiannon, Cariann Wlosinski  Adult Am.

- Break 3:28 PM to 3:50 PM -

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Ring 2 (Stonelea)Saturday, November 07, 2015

Class 373, FEI Intermediate B/Intermediate II TOC AA/Open

Christel Carlson at C

3:50 PM 823 Don Derrick, Dawn Weniger  OpenQI2

3:59 PM 848 Louis Iv, Andrea Ruting  OpenI2

4:08 PM 645 Vincent, Richard Sauerman  OpenIB

4:17 PM 695 Wilby, Phyllis Sumner  Adult Am.I2

4:26 PM 863 Jago, Lyndon Rife  OpenI2

- Ring Done 4:35 PM -

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Ring 3 (Murphy)Saturday, November 07, 2015

Class 353, FEI Prix St. Georges AA/Open

Janet Foy at C

8:00 AM 522 Freedom, Patricia Becker  Open

8:09 AM 599 Bon De Niro, Pamela Aide  OpenQ

8:18 AM 844 Sanford, Jaralyn Finn  OpenQ

8:27 AM 510 Don Cartier, Rachael Hicks  Adult Am.Q

8:36 AM 106 Volaire, Heidi Williams  Open

8:45 AM 555 Femi, Suzanne Graham  Open

8:54 AM 737 Trianero Jama, Brooke Alexander  Adult Am.

9:03 AM 721 Rabinito, Judy Kelly  Open

9:12 AM 880 DeLiza, Domenique Carson  OpenQ

9:21 AM 748 Accolade, Kimberly Keeton  Adult Am.Q

9:30 AM 108 Rens, Ashley Rand  OpenQ

9:39 AM 121 Furst Ferro, Pam Liddell  Adult Am.Q

9:48 AM 564 Tvorup's Gambler, Linda Holste  Adult Am.Q

9:57 AM  - Break -  

10:17 AM 539 Rocazino, Fie Studnitz Andersen  OpenQ

10:26 AM 786 Qredit Hilltop, Michael Bragdell  OpenQ

10:35 AM 777 Austin Chase, Sarah Pape Hester  Adult Am.Q

10:44 AM 649 Vanity, Selena Pape  Adult Am.

10:53 AM 874 Armante, Sara Spofford  OpenQ

Class 363, FEI Intermediate I AA/Open

Janet Foy at C

11:02 AM 808 Risky Business, Cyndi Jackson  Open

11:11 AM 120 Rubicon Ask, Katie Strack  Open

11:20 AM 117 Belisario Interagro, Katherine Poulin  Open

11:29 AM 514 Edelrubin, Cindi Wylie  OpenQ

11:38 AM 621 Zhivago, Shauntel Bryant  Open

- Lunch Break 11:47 AM to 12:40 PM -

Class 611O, US Dressage Finals Second Level Freestyle Championship Open

Kristi Wysocki at H; Axel Steiner at C; Janet Foy at B

12:40 PM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 2:46 PM

611 FWF Princess Juliana, Jonni Allen  Open

678 Gabriella Rossellini, Gillian Cowley  Adult Am.

682 HB Dschafar, Sara Schmitt  Open

697 August Rush, Morgan-Bailey Horan  Open

704 Sammy D sf, Elizabeth Gagliardi  Open

726 Kiss-Me-Quick, Renee Peters  Open

754 Athalia, Andrea Manos  Open

760 Finian, Anthea Kin  Open

791 Devon F/T Friesian Connection, Stacy Posthumus  Open

834 Guateque IV, Stacey Hastings  Open

849 Xenia fan Willow View, Linda Strine  Open

858 Count Of Monte Cristo, Andrea Ruting  Open

860 Westmoreland Come Fly with Me, Deirdre Malburg  Open

861 Mirror Image, Shelley Van Den Neste  Open

- Break 2:46 PM to 3:05 PM -

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Ring 3 (Murphy)Saturday, November 07, 2015

Class 611A, US Dressage Finals Second Level Freestyle Championship Adult Amateur

Kristi Wysocki at H; Axel Steiner at C; Janet Foy at B

3:05 PM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 4:44 PM

518 Feinest Proof, Jamie Reilley  Adult Am.

529 Lecartier, Amy Richwine  Adult Am.

609 Laxwell, Birgitt Dagge  Adult Am.

627 Remington, Sandra Cohen  Adult Am.

628 Eye Candy, Amy Gimbel  Adult Am.

643 I'm Full of Stuff, Jennifer Strauss  Adult Am.

646 Belle Amie, Janet Hill  Adult Am.

652 Hot-Royal Hit, Jean Rude  Adult Am.

696 Point D'esprit, Rebecca Ruthberg  Adult Am.

850 Flagmount's Trademark, Toni Rogers  Adult Am.

864 Rhiannon, Cariann Wlosinski  Adult Am.

- Ring Done 4:44 PM -

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Ring 4 (Claiborne)Saturday, November 07, 2015

Class 341, USEF Fourth Level Test One AA/Open

Joan Darnell at H; Jayne Ayers at C; William Warren at B

8:00 AM 598 Carzanola, Nancy Hinz  Open

8:08 AM 103 Linked In, Sandra Cohen  Adult Am.

8:16 AM 113 Ripplin' Waters, Lisa Mendell  Open

 - Break 8:24 AM to 8:35 AM -

Class 602O, US Dressage Finals First Level Championship Open

Joan Darnell at H; Jayne Ayers at C; William Warren at B

8:35 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 10:43 AM

511 Don Marteen, Katie Hoefs-Martin  Open

542 Santino, Christine Landry  Open

567 Rumor Has It, Betsy Van Dyke  Open

570 Lorelei, Lisa Giltner  Open

655 Insider, Kathryn Stoy  Open

656 Rapunzel Of Hillock, Kathryn Stoy  Open

675 Liberty, Elizabeth Landers  Open

692 Sundancer, Lisa Giltner  Open

699 Dublin L, Mike Suchanek  Open

738 Wiebekka, Mimi Benton  Open

787 Sternlicht Hilltop, Michael Bragdell  Open

790 Franca Sympathica, Paige Peters-Windham  Open

814 Seneca MFM, Doreen Byrne  Open

830 Furst Aurum, Stacey Hastings  Open

855 Ana Isabellah, Erika-West Danque  Open

882 Sterling, Jessie Myers  Open

- Break 10:43 AM to 11:00 AM -

Class 605O, US Dressage Finals Fourth Level Championship Open

Joan Darnell at H; Jayne Ayers at C; William Warren at B

11:00 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 2:27 PM

505 Barroco, Melissa Maclaren  Open

517 Faolan, Bridget Hay  Open

560 Floretienne, Emily Miles  Open

583 Madoc Gareth, Allison Cyprus  Open

603 Hot Date, Kymberly Pullen  Open

666 Don Vino, Kristen Becker  Open

698 Corenzo, Mike Suchanek  Open

727 Davanna, Heather Mccarthy  Open

734 Bright Lights, Jane Arrasmith  Open

796 Santiago SF, Kailee Surplus  Open

805 Regentanz, Claudia Novick  Open

809 Romantic Man, Cyndi Jackson  Open

813 Celtic Grace, Jonni Allen  Open

816 Duet MF, James Koford  Open

817 Dannah, Lyndon Rife  Open

827 Kynynmont Gunsmoke's Gideon, Jessica Jo Tate  Open

873 Lhincoln, Cody Armstrong  Open

- Break 2:27 PM to 2:40 PM -

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Ring 4 (Claiborne)Saturday, November 07, 2015

Class 313, USEF First Level Test Three AA/Open

Joan Darnell at H; Jayne Ayers at C; William Warren at B

2:40 PM 753 Rapson, Colleen Rull  Adult Am.Q

2:48 PM 114 WSF Krugerrand, Lisa Mendell  OpenQ

2:56 PM 794 Qrown Prince, Lisa Schmidt  Open

3:04 PM 749 Seven-N-Seven, Nicole Harrington  Open

3:12 PM 756 Heartsong, Debbie Hill  OpenQ

3:20 PM 581 Faraday, Kathryn Rizzoni  Adult Am.Q

3:28 PM 814 Seneca MFM, Doreen Byrne  Open

3:36 PM 634 Lady Calvert, Robin Shehan  OpenQ

3:44 PM 604 Marco von Laar , Carol Wertz  Adult Am.

3:52 PM 668 Rio Reloncavi, Robin Mershon  Adult Am.Q

4:00 PM 663 Stone Of Fire, Phyllis Walsh  Adult Am.Q

4:08 PM 831 Judge, Sophia Holloway  Open

4:16 PM 770 Shenandoah, Dawn Hall  Adult Am.Q

4:24 PM 757 Gunner, Sammi Jo Stohler  Open

4:32 PM 122 Nikolas, Lauren Chumley  OpenQ

- Ring Done 4:40 PM -

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Ring 5 (Walnut)Saturday, November 07, 2015

Class 303, USEF Training Level Test Three AA/Open

Kathy Rowse at C

8:30 AM 104 Sir Teddington, Sandra Holden  Adult Am.Q

8:37 AM 677 Diamo, Bria Shorten  Adult Am.

8:44 AM 620 Bojing, David Collins  Open

8:51 AM 782 Freudentänzer, Christine Malpartida  Adult Am.Q

8:58 AM 741 Onyx, Kaitlyn Twardzik  Adult Am.

9:05 AM 659 Aeris, Erin Zimmermann  Adult Am.

9:12 AM 868 Lexi Anna, Eliza Slone  Adult Am.Q

9:19 AM 650 Mane Squeeze, Dana Shapiro  Adult Am.

9:26 AM 765 Einstein, Rhonda Elledge  Adult Am.

9:33 AM 852 De Blasio, Belinda Chu  Adult Am.Q

9:40 AM 750 Sweet N' Tangy, Genoa Larcher  Adult Am.Q

9:47 AM 753 Rapson, Colleen Rull  Adult Am.

9:54 AM 807 Docs Flood Water, Lee Ann Smith  Adult Am.

10:01 AM 887 FRF Backtalk, Marissa Klimkiewicz  Adult Am.

10:08 AM 771 RU Curious George, Emily Lamprecht  Adult Am.Q

10:15 AM 504 Ashotta Patrone, Madison Selstad  Adult Am.Q

10:22 AM 670 Brigandell, Erin Hill  Adult Am.

10:29 AM 694 Shaka Khan WB, Lori Roe  Adult Am.

10:36 AM 673 Odessa, Michele Deluna  Adult Am.

 - Break 10:43 AM to 11:05 AM -

Class 323, USEF Second Level Test Three AA/Open

Kathy Rowse at C

11:05 AM 886 Prophet, Dana Hongisto  Open

11:13 AM 639 Endavour, Susan Harris  OpenQ

11:21 AM 740 Watch Me Too, Eliza Rutherford  Open

11:29 AM 684 Laurel, Lauren Chumley  Open

11:37 AM 572 McKensey, John Mason  OpenQ

11:45 AM 640 Benji, Jean Thornton  OpenQ

11:53 AM 877 Valsar, Lynn Jendrowski  OpenQ

12:01 PM 682 HB Dschafar, Sara Schmitt  Open

12:09 PM 811 Carmen, Theresa Hunt  Adult Am.

12:17 PM 658 Lone Star Q, Sheila Wilson  Open

12:25 PM 678 Gabriella Rossellini, Gillian Cowley  Adult Am.Q

12:33 PM 810 Rosa Fina, Cyndi Jackson  Open

 - Lunch Break 12:41 PM to 1:45 PM -

Class 343, USEF Fourth Level Test Three AA/Open

Kathy Rowse at C

1:45 PM 625 Teimir HB, Jannike Gray  Adult Am.Q

1:53 PM 101 LL Kargards Star, Tammy Porter  Adult Am.

Class 331, USEF Third Level Test One AA/Open

Kathy Rowse at C

2:01 PM 584 Donabella, Cecilia Cox  Adult Am.

2:09 PM 111 Finn, Marie Pettersson  Open

2:17 PM 850 Flagmount's Trademark, Toni Rogers  Adult Am.

2:25 PM 119 Sir Stadium, Bennett Baughman  Adult Am.

Class 383, FEI Grand Prix AA/Open

Kathy Rowse at C

2:33 PM 894 Tomillo VII, Fie Studnitz Andersen  OpenQ

2:42 PM 703 Zania, Jami Kment  OpenQ

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Ring 5 (Walnut)Saturday, November 07, 2015

Class 311, USEF First Level Test One AA/Open

Kathy Rowse at C

2:51 PM 870 Dacapriella, Alyssa Barngrover  Adult Am.

2:58 PM 883 RVF G Force +, Kimberly Robbins  Open

3:05 PM 895 H Ace of Hearts, Jennifer Roth  Open

3:12 PM 672 Londondarling SPS, Jenifer Luce-Zakhary  Open

3:19 PM 818 Khingstons Grand Prix, Cynthia Hall  Open

3:26 PM 771 RU Curious George, Emily Lamprecht  Adult Am.

3:33 PM 736 Whonderful Life, Molly Maloney  Open

3:40 PM 670 Brigandell, Erin Hill  Adult Am.

- Ring Done 3:47 PM -

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Ring 6 (Walnut)Saturday, November 07, 2015

Class 321, USEF Second Level Test One AA/Open

Kristi Wysocki at C

9:00 AM 854 Max A Million, Lily Darwin  Open

9:08 AM 742 Quigley, Ellen Ruckert  Adult Am.

9:16 AM 853 Rae Sangria, Kristin Stein  Open

9:24 AM 871 Dante, Lynn Jendrowski  Open

Class 301, USEF Training Level Test One AA/Open

Kristi Wysocki at C

9:32 AM 718 Don Perignon, Alexandra Krossen  Adult Am.

9:39 AM 620 Bojing, David Collins  Open

9:46 AM 883 RVF G Force +, Kimberly Robbins  Open

9:53 AM 112 Uniko SSF, Anna Gassib  Adult Am.

10:00 AM 819 Finnegan SQF, Rachel Schilling  Adult Am.

Class 333, USEF Third Level Test Three AA/Open

Kristi Wysocki at C

10:07 AM 689 Leandro, Ronald Trotter  Adult Am.Q

10:15 AM 667 Java Joe, Patty Keim  Adult Am.Q

10:23 AM 113 Ripplin' Waters, Lisa Mendell  OpenQ

10:31 AM 105 Ayrus, Catherine Jacob  Adult Am.

10:39 AM 862 Lili Marlene, Luke McLaughlin  Open

10:47 AM 780 Gracefull Rendition HU, Lori Tormoehlen  Adult Am.

- Ring Done 10:55 AM -

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Ring 1 (Alltech)Sunday, November 08, 2015

Class 712A, US Dressage FinalsThird Level Freestyle Championship Adult Amateur

Jayne Ayers at E; Natalie Lamping at C; Jeanne McDonald at M

7:30 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 9:18 AM

534 Otto, Stacy Rose  Adult Am.

556 Remanessa, Julie McCrady  Adult Am.

573 Finnegan's Rainbow, Alison Ferrell  Adult Am.

584 Donabella, Cecilia Cox  Adult Am.

607 Demitasse, Blaire Aldridge Dean  Adult Am.

633 Dauwe Egbert, Elisabeth Maria Faase  Adult Am.

667 Java Joe, Patty Keim  Adult Am.

679 Talbot, Janice Turner  Adult Am.

683 Bocage, Michelle Hirshberg  Adult Am.

776 Sadira TWF, Amy Hedden  Adult Am.

780 Gracefull Rendition HU, Lori Tormoehlen  Adult Am.

864 Rhiannon, Cariann Wlosinski  Adult Am.

- Break 9:18 AM to 9:30 AM -

Class 706A, US Dressage Finals Prix St. Georges Championship AA

Jayne Ayers at E; Natalie Lamping at C; Jeanne McDonald at M

9:30 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 11:45 AM

516 Fabio Bellini, Rachael Hicks  Adult Am.

557 Roxy Royale, Patricia Fannin  Adult Am.

564 Tvorup's Gambler, Linda Holste  Adult Am.

574 Damani, Alexandra Krossen  Adult Am.

594 Beatrix, Sarah Baggette  Adult Am.

631 Venus, Johnny Ruth Harrison  Adult Am.

638 Trifecta+//, Courtney Horst-Cutright  Adult Am.

644 Allouette, Amanda Edwards  Adult Am.

649 Vanity, Selena Pape  Adult Am.

725 Madame Noir, Jennifer Huber  Adult Am.

748 Accolade, Kimberly Keeton  Adult Am.

777 Austin Chase, Sarah Pape Hester  Adult Am.

778 Talisman BHF, Torrey Wilkinson  Adult Am.

797 Zodiak, Barbara Wolfe  Adult Am.

812 Bailando , Erin McHenry  Adult Am.

- Lunch Break and Awards 11:45 AM to 12:45 PM -

Class 708O, US Dressage Finals Intermediate II Championship Open

Natalie Lamping at E; Jeanne McDonald at C; Jayne Ayers at M

12:45 PM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 2:33 PM

541 Sandro Paix, Heather Mccarthy  Open

554 Zar, Heather Mason  Open

600 Benidetto, Stacy Parvey-Larsson  Open

613 Witness Hilltop, Michael Bragdell  Open

636 Catapult, Francesca Nicoletti  Open

703 Zania, Jami Kment  Open

823 Don Derrick, Dawn Weniger  Open

856 Ga Deva, Melanie Montagano  Open

863 Jago, Lyndon Rife  Open

878 Ubilee II, Lisa Smit  Open

881 Elfenperfekt, Abraham Pugh  Open

894 Tomillo VII, Fie Studnitz Andersen  Open

- Break 2:33 PM to 2:50 PM -

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Ring 1 (Alltech)Sunday, November 08, 2015

Class 713O, US Dressage Finals Fourth Level Freestyle Championship Open

Natalie Lamping at E; Jeanne McDonald at C; Jayne Ayers at M

2:50 PM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 4:38 PM

525 Gryphon Z, Stephanie Brown-Beamer  Open

526 Katharina V.V., Jennifer Conour  Open

539 Rocazino, Fie Studnitz Andersen  Open

555 Femi, Suzanne Graham  Open

583 Madoc Gareth, Allison Cyprus  Open

625 Teimir HB, Jannike Gray  Adult Am.

671 Weydor Daz, Belynda Moore  Open

732 Viggo, Cassandra Hummert-Johnson  Open

813 Celtic Grace, Jonni Allen  Open

873 Lhincoln, Cody Armstrong  Open

880 DeLiza, Domenique Carson  Open

884 Sam I Am, Suzannah Simon  Open

- Ring Done 4:38 PM -

- Awards 4:38 PM to 5:30 PM -

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Ring 2 (Stonelea)Sunday, November 08, 2015

Class 701A, US Dressage Finals Training Level Championship AA

Christel Carlson at H; William Warren at C; Axel Steiner at B

8:00 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 12:20 PM

504 Ashotta Patrone, Madison Selstad  Adult Am.

568 Fascination, Amy Itkin  Adult Am.

650 Mane Squeeze, Dana Shapiro  Adult Am.

659 Aeris, Erin Zimmermann  Adult Am.

662 Gotham, Sara Stone  Adult Am.

663 Stone Of Fire, Phyllis Walsh  Adult Am.

668 Rio Reloncavi, Robin Mershon  Adult Am.

670 Brigandell, Erin Hill  Adult Am.

673 Odessa, Michele Deluna  Adult Am.

677 Diamo, Bria Shorten  Adult Am.

693 Kir Royal, Pam Hara  Adult Am.

694 Shaka Khan WB, Lori Roe  Adult Am.

700 Clearly Sunshine, Sara McConnell  Adult Am.

705 Faulkner, Valerie Pervo  Adult Am.

718 Don Perignon, Alexandra Krossen  Adult Am.

719 Benjamin Blue, Kerry Rose  Adult Am.

729 Double Dutch, Cathleen Hanck  Adult Am.

730 Hallah GGF, Carol Ann Head  Adult Am.

741 Onyx, Kaitlyn Twardzik  Adult Am.

747 Don Noir, Terry Swenson Blair  Adult Am.

750 Sweet N' Tangy, Genoa Larcher  Adult Am.

753 Rapson, Colleen Rull  Adult Am.

765 Einstein, Rhonda Elledge  Adult Am.

769 Hampton, Ashlee Watts  Adult Am.

770 Shenandoah, Dawn Hall  Adult Am.

771 RU Curious George, Emily Lamprecht  Adult Am.

782 Freudentänzer, Christine Malpartida  Adult Am.

804 Up-Hi Santana, Jennifer Kaiser  Adult Am.

807 Docs Flood Water, Lee Ann Smith  Adult Am.

819 Finnegan SQF, Rachel Schilling  Adult Am.

852 De Blasio, Belinda Chu  Adult Am.

868 Lexi Anna, Eliza Slone  Adult Am.

870 Dacapriella, Alyssa Barngrover  Adult Am.

887 FRF Backtalk, Marissa Klimkiewicz  Adult Am.

890 Evita, Lucy Tidd  Adult Am.

- Lunch Break 12:20 PM to 1:10 PM -

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Ring 2 (Stonelea)Sunday, November 08, 2015

Class 703O, US Dressage Finals Second Level Championship Open

Axel Steiner at H; Christel Carlson at C; William Warren at B

1:10 PM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 4:21 PM

501 Argentum BSH, Katie Hoefs-Martin  Open

515 Eskandar, Gwyneth McPherson  Open

542 Santino, Christine Landry  Open

570 Lorelei, Lisa Giltner  Open

572 McKensey, John Mason  Open

611 FWF Princess Juliana, Jonni Allen  Open

618 Fleur De Lis L, Mike Suchanek  Open

639 Endavour, Susan Harris  Open

640 Benji, Jean Thornton  Open

653 Sir Eastwood, Kymberly Pullen  Open

655 Insider, Kathryn Stoy  Open

656 Rapunzel Of Hillock, Kathryn Stoy  Open

658 Lone Star Q, Sheila Wilson  Open

680 Felissimo, Molly Maloney  Open

682 HB Dschafar, Sara Schmitt  Open

684 Laurel, Lauren Chumley  Open

740 Watch Me Too, Eliza Rutherford  Open

810 Rosa Fina, Cyndi Jackson  Open

834 Guateque IV, Stacey Hastings  Open

849 Xenia fan Willow View, Linda Strine  Open

858 Count Of Monte Cristo, Andrea Ruting  Open

886 Prophet, Dana Hongisto  Open

- Ring Done 4:21 PM -

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Ring 3 (Murphy)Sunday, November 08, 2015

Class 710A, US Dressage Finals First Level Freestyle Championship Adult Amateur

Anne Gribbons at H; Liselotte Fore at C; Kristi Wysocki at B

8:00 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 9:57 AM

581 Faraday, Kathryn Rizzoni  Adult Am.

604 Marco von Laar , Carol Wertz  Adult Am.

609 Laxwell, Birgitt Dagge  Adult Am.

705 Faulkner, Valerie Pervo  Adult Am.

728 Hesa Dandy Jule, Patricia Bures  Adult Am.

733 El Gavilan, Carol Alonso  Adult Am.

742 Quigley, Ellen Ruckert  Adult Am.

783 Chex The Doctor, Janet Tornelli-Mitchell  Adult Am.

836 Amadeus, Malena Brisbois  Adult Am.

839 SS Seraphina, Heather Fultz  Adult Am.

851 Ulla Amazing Grace, Jean Tuttle  Adult Am.

866 Silhouette, Michelle Morehead  Adult Am.

887 FRF Backtalk, Marissa Klimkiewicz  Adult Am.

- Break 9:57 AM to 10:15 AM -

Class 710O, US Dressage Finals First Level Freestyle Championship Open

Anne Gribbons at H; Kristi Wysocki at C; Liselotte Fore at B

10:15 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 1:54 PM

501 Argentum BSH, Katie Hoefs-Martin  Open

624 Asti FCH, Rebecca Reed  Open

651 Jypsy Rose, Martin Arnold  Open

669 Sven, Whitney Petersen-McIntosh  Open

675 Liberty, Elizabeth Landers  Open

749 Seven-N-Seven, Nicole Harrington  Open

757 Gunner, Sammi Jo Stohler  Open

802 FHF Mercedeswood, Madison Lareau  Open

830 Furst Aurum, Stacey Hastings  Open

831 Judge, Sophia Holloway  Open

838 Dauntless, Kristin Stein  Open

853 Rae Sangria, Kristin Stein  Open

854 Max A Million, Lily Darwin  Open

858 Count Of Monte Cristo, Andrea Ruting  Open

871 Dante, Lynn Jendrowski  Open

876 Shela Lark, Chloe Hatch  Adult Am.

877 Valsar, Lynn Jendrowski  Open

883 RVF G Force +, Kimberly Robbins  Open

895 H Ace of Hearts, Jennifer Roth  Open

- Break 1:54 PM to 2:00 PM -

Class 708A, US Dressage Finals Intermediate II Championship AA

Kathy Rowse at H; Liselotte Fore at C; Kristi Wysocki at B

2:00 PM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 2:45 PM

544 Schando, Krista Nordgren  Adult Am.

614 Wies V/D Klumpert, Amy Paterson  Adult Am.

648 Captain Jack, Selena Pape  Adult Am.

695 Wilby, Phyllis Sumner  Adult Am.

723 Radcliffe, Amy Leach  Adult Am.

- Break 2:45 PM to 3:00 PM -

Class 463, FEI Intermediate I AA/Open

Joan Darnell at C

3:00 PM 553 Zaida, Jennifer Conour  OpenQ

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Ring 3 (Murphy)Sunday, November 08, 2015

Class 443, USEF Fourth Level Test Three AA/Open

Joan Darnell at C

3:09 PM 817 Dannah, Lyndon Rife  Open

3:17 PM 619 Hero L, Mike Suchanek  OpenQ

3:25 PM 681 Dolce Vita LHF, Kimberly Litwinczak  OpenQ

Class 473, FEI Intermediate B/Intermediate II TOC AA/Open

Joan Darnell at C

3:33 PM 894 Tomillo VII, Fie Studnitz Andersen  OpenQI2

- Ring Done 3:42 PM -

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Ring 4 (Claiborne)Sunday, November 08, 2015

Class 706O, US Dressage Finals Prix St. Georges Championship Open

Lois Yukins at C

8:00 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 2:03 PM

505 Barroco, Melissa Maclaren  Open

514 Edelrubin, Cindi Wylie  Open

522 Freedom, Patricia Becker  Open

527 Lafayette HQ, Jennifer Truett  Open

539 Rocazino, Fie Studnitz Andersen  Open

540 Romantico SF, Heather Mason  Open

551 What Happen, Heather Mendiburu  Adult Am.

553 Zaida, Jennifer Conour  Open

561 Boccaccio IOF, Debbie Hill  Open

562 Sir Sherlock, Emily Miles  Open

583 Madoc Gareth, Allison Cyprus  Open

595 Gran Casso, Jenna Stern  Open

599 Bon De Niro, Pamela Aide  Open

610 Rocky Lane, Rebecca Knollman  Open

698 Corenzo, Mike Suchanek  Open

721 Rabinito, Judy Kelly  Open

734 Bright Lights, Jane Arrasmith  Open

755 Zarcita, Debbie Hill  Open

763 Rania, C. Michelle Folden  Open

781 Habanero LVI, Jill Hardt  Open

785 Boxster A, Michael Bragdell  Open

786 Qredit Hilltop, Michael Bragdell  Open

795 Stratocaster, Lauren Sprieser  Open

796 Santiago SF, Kailee Surplus  Open

800 Dona Rosa, Kim Yacobucci  Open

815 Doctor Wendell MF, James Koford  Open

816 Duet MF, James Koford  Open

822 Shakespeare RSF, Marcus Orlob  Open

827 Kynynmont Gunsmoke's Gideon, Jessica Jo Tate  Open

832 Police, Stacey Hastings  Open

844 Sanford, Jaralyn Finn  Open

874 Armante, Sara Spofford  Open

- Break 2:03 PM to 2:20 PM -

Class 433, USEF Third Level Test Three AA/Open

Lois Yukins at C

2:20 PM 627 Remington, Sandra Cohen  Adult Am.Q

2:28 PM 862 Lili Marlene, Luke McLaughlin  Open

2:36 PM 689 Leandro, Ronald Trotter  Adult Am.Q

2:44 PM 606 Balletino, Francesca Nicoletti  OpenQ

2:52 PM 704 Sammy D sf, Elizabeth Gagliardi  OpenQ

3:00 PM  - Break -  

3:15 PM 105 Ayrus, Catherine Jacob  Adult Am.

3:23 PM 103 Linked In, Sandra Cohen  Adult Am.

Class 423, USEF Second Level Test Three AA/Open

Lois Yukins at C

3:31 PM 891 Baccalaureate BLN, Barbara Nicks  Adult Am.Q

3:39 PM 793 Dilara, Sharon Pepe  Adult Am.Q

Class 413, USEF First Level Test Three AA/Open

Lois Yukins at C

3:47 PM 672 Londondarling SPS, Jenifer Luce-Zakhary  OpenQ

3:55 PM 818 Khingstons Grand Prix, Cynthia Hall  OpenQ

- Ring Done 4:03 PM -

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Ring 5 (Walnut)Sunday, November 08, 2015

Class 422, USEF Second Level Test Two AA/Open

Kathy Rowse at C

9:00 AM 854 Max A Million, Lily Darwin  Open

Class 453, FEI Prix St. Georges AA/Open

Kathy Rowse at C

9:08 AM 805 Regentanz, Claudia Novick  OpenQ

9:17 AM 108 Rens, Ashley Rand  OpenQ

9:26 AM 106 Volaire, Heidi Williams  Open

9:35 AM 586 Glorianna, Erika-West Danque  Open

9:44 AM 121 Furst Ferro, Pam Liddell  Adult Am.Q

9:53 AM 737 Trianero Jama, Brooke Alexander  Adult Am.

10:02 AM 509 Decorus, Laurie McCullough-Leibfried  Adult Am.Q

10:11 AM 698 Corenzo, Mike Suchanek  OpenQ

Class 432, USEF Third Level Test Two AA/Open

Kathy Rowse at C

10:20 AM 119 Sir Stadium, Bennett Baughman  Adult Am.

10:28 AM 111 Finn, Marie Pettersson  Open

Class 403, USEF Training Level Test Three AA/Open

Kathy Rowse at C

10:36 AM 694 Shaka Khan WB, Lori Roe  Adult Am.

Class 402, USEF Training Level Test Two AA/Open

Kathy Rowse at C

10:43 AM 112 Uniko SSF, Anna Gassib  Adult Am.

10:51 AM 620 Bojing, David Collins  Open

- Ring Done 10:59 AM -

Lexington, KY
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